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Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Sent: 7 September 2020 11:07 AM
To: KMH_MING@YAHOO.COM.SG
Cc: Admin A
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF399P & SLV6355D ALONG/AT UPPER EAST COAST ROAD 

ON 31/07/2020

Our Ref:  CC6/AIG20008889/Aka3 
 
 
MOONG KWAI MING 
[POLICY HOLDER] 
 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
                                                      
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF399P & SLV6355D ALONG/AT UPPER EAST COAST ROAD ON 31/07/2020 
 
 
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor 
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy. 
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore 
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us 
within 10 days from the date of this letter. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) 
upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed 
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 
 
Please call/e-mail us if you have further queries. 
 
c.c.         AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 
            (Motor Claims Dept) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Best Regards, 
Khanchna| Case Handler 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> CHUA KWEE SENG. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(201172) TOYOTA WISH 1.8 (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Clm
Created

Reg No: SLV6355D. Acct Date: 2020/07/31. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd
(HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/09/02 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Clm Ins
Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Expre
ss)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

9
24 Aug
2020
16:08

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> ADRIAN LING [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

10
24 Feb
2021
08:37

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

11
24 Feb
2021
08:37

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
24 Feb
2021
08:37

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/03/10.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
24 Feb
2021
08:37

Clm
Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
01 Mar
2021
16:23

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:16266.00:Liability: 100%(B S4A) *Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: $16,264.00 +(b) LTA/GIA search fee:
$2.00 = Total: $16,266.00 *MV: $27,000.00(est) less LTA Rebate: $11,721.00(est) = NV:$15,279.00(est)
Please note that third party vehicle COE expiry

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

15
11 Mar
2021
09:45

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/09/02. Mandate Remarks: please proceed with settlement @ $16,266
[COR-$16,264 LTA-$2.00] ** subject to final repair bill & ATA

[I] Syed-
Yusoff, Saliha

16
11 Mar
2021
09:45

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:16266.00:please proceed with settlement @ $16,266 [COR-$16,264 LTA-$2.00] ** subject to fin
al repair bill & ATA

[I] Syed-
Yusoff, Saliha

Date From    Date To    Audit Type None Go

 
ACTIVITY
No record

 
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2568812 25 Aug 2020
16:00:23

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SLV6355D SMF399P 11.00

2672114 24 Feb 2021
08:37:42

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SLV6355D SMF399P 11.00
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