1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 201300201N

Our Ref

:: KCR0720206355AIG

Your Ref

: SMF399P

Date

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
C/O LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1

#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Pk

Singapore 408933

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sirs.

Accident involving SLV6355D and SMF399P on 31.07.2020 along Upper East Coast Rd / Jalan Haji Salam.

We refer to the above accident. On our record showed that you are the insurer of motor vehicle SMF399P.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of his vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense.

On behalf of and as authorized by Mr Chua Kwee Seng, the owner of motor-vehicle no SLV6355D, we submit his claim to you:

Cost of repairs (Inclusive of 7% GST)

\$ 16.264.00

GIA search fee

\$ 16.266.00

Ψ 10,200.0

Enclosed herewith are copies of the following documents in support of our client's claim:

- 1) Tax invoice no: KCR-INV2000389
- 2) GIA report of SLV6355D
- 3) Police Report No: T/20200806/2036
- 4) GIA search fee and invoice

We hope to receive your early reply soon.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD

^{**}Please note that our client will claim his Injury & his Loss of Use through his lawyer.



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

Chua Kwee Seng ["the third party claimant")						
of Blk 707 Hougang Ave 2 #11-85 S530707 (address),						
owner of <u>SLV6355D</u> (vehicle no.) hereby authorize Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd						
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for						
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my						
vehicle no. <u>SLV6355D</u> that was damaged pursuant to the						
accident which occurred on(date) along						
Upper East Coast Rd/Jalan Haji Salam (location)						
("the accident"). I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.						
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.						
2 3 MAR 2021						
Dated this day of (month) 20 (year) KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE. LTD						
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)						

This Discharge Voucher applies strictly for Claimant's claim for personal injury! property damages only does not constitute a full discharge for any other claims of further claims whatsoever present or future that may manifest arising directly or Indirectly from this accident.

This settlement terms herein is without an admission of liability on the part of the claimant and the settlement terms should not be used as evidence in any related suits or claims arising from this accident.

RELEASE VOUCHER

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$16,264.00 (Repair Cost), S\$ - (Loss of Use/Rental), S\$2.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SLV 6355D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 31/07/2020 (date) along UPPER EAST COAST ROAD/JALAN HAJI SALAM (location) involving vehicle no/s SMF 399P. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 20/08/2020 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CHUA KWEE SENG</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLV 6355D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SLV 6355D</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

2 3 MAR 1	2021
Dated this (day) of	(month) 20 (year)
	KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE. LTD.
(TKK)) rab	
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by the workshop (with chop)



1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 201300201N

FAX: 68357416

M/S: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

AIG BUILDING, SINGAPORE 079120

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Your Ref No: SMF399P

64193000

TEL:

Claim Type: Third Party Accident Date: 31/07/2020

TP Veh Reg No: SMF399P

Final No:

KCR-INV2000389

Claim No:

EST2000167

Date:

12 Nov 2020

Policy No:

5113134736

Veh Reg No:

SLV6355D

Make/Model:

TOYOTA WISH 1.8

AUTO

Chassis No:

JTDER12W103002485 IZZ3235231

Engine No: Reg. Date:

10/03/2009

Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SLV6355D

Quantity	List Price	Amount
	S\$	S\$
	Quantity	22

As recommended by surveyor to proceed repair at total cost/lumpsum cost

S\$ 15,200.00

DACEL

Add GST @ 7%

1,064.00

Total Amount payable

S\$ 16,264.00

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR ONLY

E. & O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

RECURDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 948580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
GST Registralion No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: Date of Request: GR-20-096538

18/08/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-06 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

18/08/2020

Enquiry By

Alice Tng Peck Ee SMF399P

TP Vehicle No.

31/07/2020

Accident Date Insurer Tel. No. Period of Insurance 65-6419-3000 Enquiry Result 26/07/2020-25/07/2021 Insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. TP Vehicle No. SMF399P

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-096538

Date of Request:

18/08/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-06 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date
Enquiry By
TP Vehicle No.
Accident Date

18/08/2020

Alice Tng Peck Ee SMF399P 31/07/2020

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

 Sent:
 7 September 2020 11:07 AM

 To:
 KMH MING@YAHOO.COM.SG

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF399P & SLV6355D ALONG/AT UPPER EAST COAST ROAD

ON 31/07/2020

Our Ref: CC6/AIG20008889/Aka3

MOONG KWAI MING

[POLICY HOLDER]

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF399P & SLV6355D ALONG/AT UPPER EAST COAST ROAD ON 31/07/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, **AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd** to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call/e-mail us if you have further queries.

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Claim Audit

Ξ /	AUDIT '	ΓRAIL		
No.		Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	24 Aug 2020 16:08	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> CHUA KWEE SENG.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	2020	Cim Veh Model Changed	(201172) TOYOTA WISH 1.8 (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	24 Aug 2020 16:08	Clm Created	Reg No: SLV6355D. Acct Date: 2020/07/31. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	24 Aug 2020 16:08	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	2020	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/09/02	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	24 Aug 2020 16:08	-	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	2020	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> $[203630]$ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimen Administrator
8	24 Aug 2020 16:08	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
9	24 Aug 2020 16:08	-	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	24 Feb 2021 08:37	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
11	24 Feb 2021 08:37	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
12	24 Feb 2021 08:37	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/03/10.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	24 Feb 2021 08:37	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	01 Mar 2021 16:23	Adj Mandate Request	eq:cur.Req:16266.00:Liability: 100% (B S4A) *Quantum: (a) CORw/GST: \$16,264.00 + (b) LTA/GIA search fee: \$2.00 = Total: \$16,266.00 *MV: \$27,000.00(est) less LTA Rebate: \$11,721.00(est) = NV: \$15,279.00(est) Please note that third party vehicle COE expiry	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
15	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/09/02. Mandate Remarks: please proceed with settlement @ \$16,266 [COR-\$16,264 LTA-\$2.00] ** subject to final repair bill & ATA	[I] Syed- Yusoff, Saliha
16	11 Mar 2021 09:45	Adj Mandate Set	lem:approved:16266.00:please proceed with settlement @ \$16,266 [COR-\$16,264 LTA-\$2.00] ** subject to fin all repair bill & ATA	[I] Syed- Yusoff, Saliha
	Da	te From	Date To Audit Type None	Go

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Bill	Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History							
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2568812	25 Aug 2020 16:00:23	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SLV6355D	SMF399P	11.00
2672114	24 Feb 2021 08:37:42	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLV6355D	SMF399P	11.00